

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5385 OF 2007

Punjab State of Electricity BoardAppellant
VERSUS
M/s. M. N. ConductorsRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 02.11.2007.

It is submitted that sole respondent in this appeal is represented through Mr. Manoj Swarup, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. S. R. Setia, Counsel for the appellant has on 14.08.2012 filed Statement of case. Counsel for the respondent has on 13.08.2012 filed statement of case.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned by this Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for further orders.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. S. R. Setia (Advocate)** 323, New Lawyer's Chambers, Bhagwan Dass Road, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
2. **Mr. Manoj Swarup (Advocate)** 315, Lawyers' Chambers, Bhagwan Dass Road, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR