

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5385 OF 2007
Punjab State Electricity Board ..Appellant
versus
M/s M.N. Conductors ..Respondent

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant. We find no justification in interfering with the impugned order passed by the High Court, appointing an arbitrator. The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed.

2. Needless to mention, that it shall be open to the appellant to raise all issues, as it considers appropriate, including the issue whether the dispute came to be finally settled between the parties, consequent upon the receipt of the final payment.

â |.....CJI
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

â |.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI; â |.....J.
APRIL 12, 2017. [SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.1 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5385/2007
PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S M.N. CONDUCTORS Respondent(s)

Date : 12/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia,A OR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]